
Short bio 

Graduated NFTS with a Diploma in Location Sound Recording for Film and TV 
Many years experience in film and TV as Sound Recordist, Sound Assistant and Boom Op. Location 
Sound Recording Tutor at the London Film Academy and MetFilm school Ealing Studios. Member of 
the Institute of Professional Sound, Member of The Association of Motion Picture Sound. All my own 
extensive kit, including multiple radio mic systems, lavs, timecode and comms etc.. 

Longer one 

I took a picture of the Nagra recorder during a shoot when I was a kid, the significance of which didn't 
hit me until 25 years later when I decided on sound recording as a career and was lucky enough get 
into the National Film and Television School, where I graduated with a Diploma in Location Sound 
Recording for Film and TV 


I'm an experienced sound recordist with my own extensive kit, including lavs, booms, timecode and 
comms, with many years experience. I'm a Sound Tutor at the London Film Academy and the MetFilm 
school on both Documentary and BA courses. Member of the Institute of Professional Sound, Member 
of The Association of Motion Picture Sound 

I hold a current Enhanced DBS check and an OFCOM PMSE License for radio kit. I have a full driving 
license and know my way around all the commonly used cameras from Arri’s to Red and Black Magic 
and Sony’s etc. I work for the major producers including BBC 1, BBC 2, ITV, ITV 2 , Ch4, Amazon 
Prime, Netflix, Disney, Universal Studios, Paramount +, CBS in Film, Drama, Documentary series, 
Television Commercials and News. Please see IMDB for credits. By the way, I bought my own Nagra 

Credits


FILM


2023  The Marvels (Disney) Content Sound Recordist (Dir Nia Da Costa)


2023 Atlas (Netflix) Studio Content Sound Recordist (Dir Brad Peyton)


2023 Dead Pool 3 (Marvel) Studio Content Sound Recordist (M3 productions) 


2023 Wicked (Workhouse) EPK Sound Recordist Universal Pictures (Dir Cecilie Tett)


2023 The Lord of The Rings The Rings of Power Amazon Prime (Jill Pryde) EPK Sound Recordist


2023 Ticket To Paradise (Tim Bevan) Universal Pictures EPK Sound Recordist 


2022 Kraven The Hunter J C Chandor (Sony Pictures) EPK Sound Recordist (Spiral)


2021 Citadel ( Dir Anthony Russo / Joe Russo ) 1st AS Sound (Amazon Studios) 


2021 House Of Gucci Ridley Scott EPK (BTS) Sound Recordist  


2021 Dune Ridley Scott EPK (BTS) Sound recordist 


2021 Arthur Max EPK (BTS) The House of Gucci Sound Recordist 


2021 The Ayrian Papers (D Patrick) Sound Recordist 


2020 Decrypted (Production Sound Mixer)  Substantial Films


2019 Hellfighters (Production Sound Mixer)  Five Fifty Five Films


2019 A Dark Path (Production Sound Mixer) Porcelain Film 




2018 Ten Count (Production Sound Mixer) Redeeming Features (Dir Nathanael Wiseman)


2018 Requiem For a Fighter (Sound recordist) Empire Productions


2017 After Agincourt (Boom Op) Pier Productions / BBC


2012 The Best Years (Sound Recordist) Empire Productions


2012 Justice Ashley Pegg (Sound Recordist) NFTS


2011 Small Town Glory Mary Nighy (Sound recordist) NFTS


TV / STREAMING NETWORKS


2023 Double The Money (Ch4 / South Shore) Sound Recordist (ProdRosie Franks)


2023 Grace Series 4 (ITV / Tall Story) 2nd Unit Sound Recordist (Dir Will Sinclair)


2023 Grand Designs Series 22 (Dir Ed Sunderland) Sound Recordist (Naked TV/Ch4)


2023 CBS Saturday Morning (Sound Recordist) Coronation Edition (Prod Pete Gow)


2023 The Coronation of King Charles III (CBS) Sound Floor / Sound Mixer (Prod Barny Smith)


2023 CBS Sunday Morning (Sound Recordist) Coronation Edition (Prod Pete Gow)


2023 Get Your Eurovision On (Rex, Zinc Media) EBU Sound Recordist (Dir Jeremy Daldry)


2023 Grace Series 3 (ITV / Tall Story) 2nd Unit Sound Recordist (Dir Will Sinclair)


2023 The Royals Secrets and Scandals Ch4 (Hello Mary) Sound Recordist (Prod Mark Ball)


2023 The Lord of The Rings The Rings of Power Amazon Prime (Jill Pryde) EPK Sound Recordist


2023 Grand Designs Series 22 (Dir Ed Sunderland) Sound Recordist (Naked TV/Ch4)


2022 Sunday With Laura Kuenssberg Location Sound Recordist (BBC1) Dir James Wadell  


2022 Grace (ITV / Tall Story) 2nd Unit Sound Recordist (Dir Will Sinclair)


2022 The Lord of The Rings The Rings of Power Amazon Prime (Jill Pryde) EPK Sound Recordist


2022The Burning Girls (Paramount +) 2nd Unit Sound Recordist (Dir Charles Martin)


2022 Born Rivals Eubank Jr vs Benn (BBC1) Sound Recordist 


2022 The Royals Secrets and Scandals Ch4 (Hello Mary) Sound Recordist (Prod Mark Ball)


2022 Make The Days Count (Matchroom) Sound Recordist (Prod Katie Hearn)


2022 CBS Evening News The Queen's Funeral (Sound Guarantee) Viacom (Prod Claire Day)


2022 Garden of The Year (IWC MEDIA/Ch4) Sound Recordist (Dir Kathryn Williams)


2022 CBS Mornings Norah O'Donnell (Viacom) Sound Recordist (Prod Shawna Thomas)


2022 CBS Saturday Morning (Viacom) Round Recordist (Prod Julie Morse)


2022 CBS Sunday Morning Gayle King (Viacom) Sound Recordist (Prod Alicia Alford)


2022 Grand Designs Series 22 (Dir Ed Sunderland) Sound Recordist (Naked TV/Ch4)


2022 Take a Hike Series 2 (BBC2) Cardiff Productions (Sound Recordist) 




2022 Fresh Cuts (ITV) Dir David Adeyemi (Sound Recordist)


2022 Make The Days Count (Matchroom Boxing)  Kubrat Pulev / Derek Chisora 


2022 Grand Designs (Dir Edward Sunderland) Sound Recordist (Fremantle/Ch4)


2022 CBS Evening News NATO Summit (Prod Claire Day) Norah O'Donnell (Paramount)


2022 CBS Mornings (Dir Anthony Mason) CBS News (Paramount)


2022 Grand Designs (Dir Edward Sunderland) Sound Recordist (Fremantle/Ch4)


2021 Citadel ( Dir Anthony Russo / Joe Russo ) 1st AS Sound (Amazon Studios) 


2021 Football Focus BBC 1 Football / Sport ( Sylvie Devaney) Sound Recordist 


2021 The Dog Fixers TV Series Rogo / ITV Sound Recordist


2021 Katie Price What Harvey Did Next TV Series (Sound Recordist) Minnow Films BBC1 


2021 Great British Dig Series Two. 2nd unit Sound Recordist (Ch4 Strawberry Blond)


2021 Bad Boy Chiller Crew TV Series (ITV2 / AFH Films) Sound Recordist


2021 Comedy Unleashed TV Series Ch4 (People Can Run) Sound Recordist


2021 The One Show BBC1 (Brian Leith Prod) Matt Waddleton 


2021 IQ Studios live sound engineer / location sound recordist  (News, BBC remotes)

2020 Location sound BBC / Sport / Sky TV (Millbank)

2020 TV location sound BBC1 Pier Productions 

2020 Pre-records IQ Studios Sky News Westminster 

2020 Vidcon BTS (Sound Recordist) BBC 2

2019 Kick racism out (BBC 3) EE (Sound Recordist)

2019 Labour Party Broadcast (Sound Recordist) People Can Run

2017 The Boy With The Pigeon (Sound Recordist) BBC One

2016 Smithy meets the England Team (Sound Recordist) Fulwell73

2016 The Impossible Murder BBC2

2016 Dr Bodkin's Needle BBC2 (Sound Recordist)

2015 Living in 1966: Moving With The Times BBC One

2015 Comic Relief Gareth Bale BBC1

2014 Afghanistan The Homecoming (Sound Recordist) BBC One

2014 WEG Dressage Normandy EV Productions

2012 Red Nose Day (BBC Comic Relief Special) (Sound Recordist)

2012 JLS Eyes Wide Open 3d (Sound recordist) Fulwell73

2011 Will Young Jealousy (ITV behind the scenes) (Sound Recordist) Fulwell73

2011 One Direction: A Year In The making (Sound Recordist) Fulwell73

2009 50 First Dates Dir Abigail Dankwa NFTS


NEWS


2023 CBS The White House Press Conference Trip London/Vilnius/Helsinki (Prod Claire Day) 


2023 CBS Sunday Morning (Sound Recordist) Coronation Edition (Prod Pete Gow)

2023 CBS Saturday Morning (Sound Recordist) Coronation Edition (Prod Pete Gow)

2023 The Coronation of King Charles III (CBS) Sound Floor / Sound Mixer (Prod Barny Smith)


2022 CBS Evening News The Queen's Funeral (Sound Guarantee) Viacom (Prod Claire Day)


2022 CBS Mornings Norah O'Donnell (Viacom) Sound Recordist (Prod Shawna Thomas)


2022 CBS Saturday Morning (Viacom) Round Recordist (Prod Julie Morse)




2022 CBS Sunday Morning Gayle King (Viacom) Sound Recordist (Prod Alicia Alford)


2022 CBS Evening News NATO Summit (Prod Claire Day) Norah O'Donnell (Paramount)

2022 CBS Mornings (Dir Anthony Mason) CBS News (Paramount)

2021 IQ Studios live sound engineer / location sound recordist  (News, BBC remotes)

2020 Location sound BBC / Sport / Sky TV (Millbank)
2020 TV location sound BBC1 Pier Productions 
2020 Pre-records IQ Studios Sky News Westminster 


DOCUMENTARY


2023 Stranger Things The First Shadow (Tempest Pictures/ Netflix) Sound Recordist


2022 Born Rivals Eubank Jr vs Benn BBC1 (Matchroom) Sound recordist 


2022 Hostile. Sonita Gale. Doc House (Sound Recordist)


2021 ‘M.K.O. – Waiting for Mr President’. (Ose Oyamendan) (UK Sound Recordist)


2020 End of The Line (Emmett Adler) (UK Sound Recordist)


2017 Ten Count (Nathaniel Wiseman) (Sound Recordist)


2014 WEG Dressage Normandy EV Productions / Channel 4


2012 JLS Eyes Wide Open 3d (Sound recordist) Fulwell73


2011 Will Young Jealousy (ITV behind the scenes) (Sound Recordist) Fulwell73


2011 One Direction: A Year In The making (Sound Recordist) Fulwell73


TV COMMERCIALS


2022 Longines TVC (Image Partnership) Kate Winslet 

2022 Elle TVC (Image Partnership) Kate Winslet 

2022 Quaker TVC (We Are Preen) 

2121 Clarins TVC (We are Preen)

2021 Ann Summers Christmas TVC (Interphoto Ltd)

2021 Rimmel TVC (Image Partnership)

2021 JD Williams TVC Amanda Holden Davina McCall (Image Partnership)

2021 Belstaff TVC (Image Partnership)

2020 Mulberry (Image Partnership)

2020 Zara Kids (Image Partnership)

2020 NEXT Christmas TVC (Preen)

2020 London City Airport (Treetop TV)

2020 IWC (Image Partnership)

2019 P+G (Fairy) (Cherryduck)

2019 L'Occitane (Cherryduck)


SHORT / INDEPENDENT FILM


2021 Silence Violence (D Turvill)

2020 Malcolm and The Magpies (Sound Recordist) Di Piu Films

2019 I'm Too Easy Dir Will Simington (Sound Recordist) 

2019 Loops Dir Daniel Rusteau Given London (Sound Recordist) 

2019 Fruit Fix Philip Conolly (Sound Recordist) Weaver Productions

2020 Breathe (Sound Recordist) Alex Deitsch Greize Photography

2019 Arts Educational School Student Showreels (Tutor) (Sound Recordist)




2019 Sometime Else (Sound Recordist) Dir James Cleave Rebellion Army

2019 IseeItToo Dir Will Simmons (Sound Recordist) 

2019 Loops Dir Daniel Rusteau Given London / Netflix  (Sound Recordist) 

2019 Fruit Fix Philip Conolly (In Production) (Sound Recordist) Weaver Productions/Netflix

2018 Ten Count (Sound Recordist) Redeeming Features / ITV tv

2018 Requiem For a Fighter (Sound recordist) Empire Productions

2015 Comic Relief Gareth Bale BBC tv

2012 Red Nose Day (BBC Comic Relief Special) (Sound Recordist) BBC1

2012 The Best Years (Sound Recordist) Empire Productions

2012 Justice Ashley Pegg (Sound Recordist) NFTS / Channel 4 tv

2011 Small Town Glory Mary Nighy (Sound recordist) NFTS

2010 Freedom Day Janis Nords (Sound Recordist) NFTS

2010 Traveller Philip Conolly (Sound Recordist) Weaver Productions

2010 Chloe Philip Conolly (Sound Recordist) Weaver Productions 

2010 Freedom Day Janis Nords (Sound Recordist) NFTS


TEACHING


2022 Screenskills course tutor MetFilm School Ealing Studios (location sound)

2022 MA course tutor London Film Academy (location sound) 

2022 BA course tutor London Film Academy (location sound) 

2021 BA course tutor MetFilm School Ealing Studios London (Drama, Documentary)

2021 MA course tutor MetFilm School Ealing Studios London (Drama, Documentary, Film)

2021 MA course tutor London Film Academy (location sound)

2021 BA course tutor London Film Academy (location sound, fiction) 

2020 Documentary film making course tutor London Film Academy (location sound)

2020 Sound Tutor London Film Academy (student films, assessor)

2020 Sound Tutor London Film Academy BA Filmaking

2020 BA Filmmaking location sound tutor

2019 Location Sound for Documentary filmmaking London Film Academy


Some of the Corporate Work


Boden

Vidcon London 2020 Daily Rundown

Monzo

2019 Party Political Broadcasts

EE

Sky

Tatler 

The Face 

British Vogue 

GQ Magazine 

I d Magazine 

Ikea 

Princess Yachts 

EDF 

Citigroup 

Shell 

HSBC 

BMW 

J P Morgan 

Pizza Express 

Paul Maitland Smith 

Chritsies 

Giant Bicycles 

Leatherby And Christopher 

Coutts and Co 

Nat West Bank 

Stylist 

Audi 

Fintech 

Anglian Water 

Unbarred Brewery 

Lloyds TSB 




Reuters 

Mercure Hotels

Intercontinental Hotels 

Bet 365 

TUI 

Cancer Research UK 

Philips UK 

Toshiba UK

Cvent Europe

Stylist

Tropic Skincare



